Site

Cooks Falls

Harvard

Site

Langhorne

Site

Bainbridge

Conklin

Cortland

Sherburne

Unadilla

Vestal

Waverly

Created On: 8/16/2016

Flood Stage

10.00

10.00

Flood Stage

9.00

Flood Stage

13.00

11.00

8.00

8.00

11.00

18.00

11.00

Date

3/8/2008

3/9/2008

Date

3/8/2008

Date

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

3/8/2008

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

Flood Event of 3/8/2008 - 3/10/2008

Crest

10.82

11.69

Crest

10.28

Crest

16.91

14.26

8.19

9.19

11.61

21.01

14.35

Flow

10,600

10,500

Flow

8,760

Delaware
Category Basin
Minor Delaware
Minor Delaware
Neshaminy
Category Basin
Moderate Neshaminy

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow

25,700

30,700

3,840

5,040

14,700

53,100

63,900

Category

Minor

Moderate

Minor

Moderate

Minor

Moderate

Minor

Basin

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

Stream

Beaver Kill

East Branch Delaware

River

Stream

Neshaminy Creek

Stream
North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Tioughnioga River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Delaware Delaware
Delaware Delaware
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Bucks Bucks
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chenango Chenango
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Chenango Chenango
Otsego Otsego
Broome Broome
Bradford Tioga
Page 1 of 3



Site
Boonton above Reservoir
(Old Site)
Boonton below Reservoir
Little Falls
Macopin Intake Dam

Pine Brook

Wanaque

Site

Blackwells Mills

Bound Brook

Manville

Raritan

Stanton

Created On: 8/16/2016

Flood Stage

5.00

5.00

7.00

5.50

19.00

5.00

Flood Stage

9.00

28.00

14.00

10.00

8.00

Date

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

3/10/2008

3/9/2008

3/10/2008

3/10/2008

Date

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

3/9/2008

3/8/2008

3/8/2008

Crest

541

6.33

7.55

5.67

19.58

5.09

Crest

10.08

30.06

16.71

11.42

8.69

Passaic

Raritan

Flow Category
2,460 Minor
2,390 Minor
7,570 Minor
1,290 Minor
3,350 Minor
1,030 Minor
Flow Category
5,030 Moderate
23,200 Moderate
19,700 Minor
7,720 Minor
4,800 Minor

Basin

Passaic

Passaic

Passaic

Passaic

Passaic

Passaic

Basin

Raritan

Raritan

Raritan

Raritan

Raritan

Stream

Rockaway River

Rockaway River

Passaic River

Pequannock River

Passaic River

Wanaque River

Stream

Millstone River

Raritan River below Calco
Dam

Raritan River

North Branch Raritan
River

South Branch Raritan
River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Morris Morris
Morris Morris
Passaic Passaic
Passaic Passaic
Morris Morris
Passaic Passaic
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Somerset Somerset
Somerset Somerset
Somerset Somerset
Somerset Somerset
Hunterdon Hunterdon
Page 2 of 3



Weather Summary

Streams were running high from recent flooding a couple of days earlier. Several surface waves moved northeast across the MARFC Basins over a 2 day period
producing heavy rain of 1 to 3 inches mainly across eastern New York/Pennsylvania and New Jersey. This resulted in minor to moderate flooding at several locations in
the North Branch Susquehanna, Delaware, SE PA, Passaic and Raritan Basins.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 3 that occured in Mar, 2008 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 15
Sixth flood of 15 that occured in 2008 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 6
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 21 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 3 of 3



