Flood Event of 3/8/2008 - 3/10/2008

					Delawa	are				
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point	
Cooks Falls	10.00	3/8/2008	10.82	10,600	Minor	Delaware	Beaver Kill	Delaware	Delaware	
Harvard	10.00	3/9/2008	11.69	10,500	Minor	Delaware	East Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware	
Neshaminy										
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point	
Langhorne	9.00	3/8/2008	10.28	8,760	Moderate	Neshaminy	Neshaminy Creek	Bucks	Bucks	
	North Branch Susquehanna									
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point	
Bainbridge	13.00	3/9/2008	16.91	25,700	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Chenango	Chenango	
Conklin	11.00	3/9/2008	14.26	30,700	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome	
Cortland	8.00	3/9/2008	8.19	3,840	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Tioughnioga River	Cortland	Cortland	
Sherburne	8.00	3/8/2008	9.19	5,040	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango	
Unadilla	11.00	3/9/2008	11.61	14,700	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Otsego	Otsego	
Vestal	18.00	3/9/2008	21.01	53,100	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome	
Waverly	11.00	3/9/2008	14.35	63,900	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Bradford	Tioga	

			•
U	20	C 2	
	as	3 a	

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Boonton above Reservoir (Old Site)	5.00	3/9/2008	5.41	2,460	Minor	Passaic	Rockaway River	Morris	Morris
Boonton below Reservoir	5.00	3/9/2008	6.33	2,390	Minor	Passaic	Rockaway River	Morris	Morris
Little Falls	7.00	3/10/2008	7.55	7,570	Minor	Passaic	Passaic River	Passaic	Passaic
Macopin Intake Dam	5.50	3/9/2008	5.67	1,290	Minor	Passaic	Pequannock River	Passaic	Passaic
Pine Brook	19.00	3/10/2008	19.58	3,350	Minor	Passaic	Passaic River	Morris	Morris
Wanaque	5.00	3/10/2008	5.09	1,030	Minor	Passaic	Wanaque River	Passaic	Passaic

Raritan

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Blackwells Mills	9.00	3/9/2008	10.08	5,030	Moderate	Raritan	Millstone River	Somerset	Somerset
Bound Brook	28.00	3/9/2008	30.06	23,200	Moderate	Raritan	Raritan River below Calco Dam	Somerset	Somerset
Manville	14.00	3/9/2008	16.71	19,700	Minor	Raritan	Raritan River	Somerset	Somerset
Raritan	10.00	3/8/2008	11.42	7,720	Minor	Raritan	North Branch Raritan River	Somerset	Somerset
Stanton	8.00	3/8/2008	8.69	4,800	Minor	Raritan	South Branch Raritan River	Hunterdon	Hunterdon

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 2 of 3

Weather Summary

Streams were running high from recent flooding a couple of days earlier. Several surface waves moved northeast across the MARFC Basins over a 2 day period producing heavy rain of 1 to 3 inches mainly across eastern New York/Pennsylvania and New Jersey. This resulted in minor to moderate flooding at several locations in the North Branch Susquehanna, Delaware, SE PA, Passaic and Raritan Basins.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 3 that occured in Mar, 2008
Sixth flood of 15 that occured in 2008
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 21

Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 15 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 6 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 3 of 3